£ DB11

£ %S5 36765-2013

t = W B

DB11/T 948.5—2013

EHEETREMNESEERGRAINE
$ 58 RmMEER

Technical specifications for lifts, escalators and moving walks
operation safety monitoring information management system

Part 5: Requirements for transmission network

2013-01-31 %% 2013 - 05 - 01 SCHfE

dtmmREHRARKEERS %%



DB11/T 948.5—2013

H X
= 1
1 1
2 R T R S - e 1
N 2
N 2
T 1 3
e 5 -5 3
A L2 = 6
S T o 6
O R L e eaeaeaeaas 7



it

Al

DB11/T 948 (HiffizfT Z4 MG R EH RAGEARMIE) 9 AL F LA

—— 5 15 6 R RS,

——3 2 ¥ FRRELANE B Bl =
——4 3 RV A I HLI

——3 40 SRR AT G I8 (E VS HdE kg
——3 5 H o AR EIR

——3 6 # s MR MEARE A R

— BT BT RGEEARER,

——4 8 i REEWA BRI

——5 9 # . KR AT H A 20 S 2R
——35 10 #5r: SRERBR 22ROV
—3 11 #5r: FEBORER;

——5 12350 RGUE B LM,

— % 13/ T HYEER;

ARE 4~ DBLL/T 948 HIZH 5 #i47o

AHR I AL B E R B Rif

AR AL B E AR E RIA .

AHR 73 H AL BT B R M R 2

DB11/T 948.5—2013

PSP K VP | ST € 5 NN ) N | il N N | S i X R AT
AHERHIEEN: 2T RS, MO0, F5ete, REE. M. Wi 258, Wik, B



DB11/T 948.5—2013

BHEEITREHNEEEERGRAIE
5 &R R ER

1 3EHE

F

AHRIIAE T HBRIBAT %4 I
FRH A28 AR B8] R
AHR 7338 T BRIEAT 2 A I

JEE B ARG NAR I A A5 1 BOREER 2% 4 (R BN

ol

F

HEBEAG A MR @B, ARSI

ol

2 MetsIRxH
IHISCAEXS AT RN A AR Ao M i FYI 51 F SO, U9 B I ARCAR & F A3
Pro NARAEH MR SISO, HEGRRA CAEHTa fBEe) &M A5
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YD/N 056 F2 N 945 A B3R - Ll ARp SR £ P 26 (HDSL)

YD/T 1215 900 1800MHz TDMA %7 #% 5 # 211l 15 W GPRS 15 £ Ml 772
YD/T 1323  # NMIHIARER A Fr¥erH 4 (ADSL)

YD/T 1365 TD-SCDMA #7453 #2055 M JoZeHe N 25 B & HR LK
YD/T 1381 IP MIZEHARER W25 PEREMl & 75 1%

YD/T 1552 WCDMA {51 55 7 2115 5 W Jo 2 He N 0 265 B 2 B ZER
YD/T 1561  cdma2000 %14 5 # 2l 5 P 526 SR B3R

YD/T 1642 FLIRMY 55 [ 5% o7 ik g 2

YD/T 5070 7~ HIit SENLE IR TARE AR

3GPPR8 7Kt hiA (TD-LTE release)

IEC 60874 4P AL 4ii%EH:SS  (Connectors for optical fibers and cables)

IEEE 802.3 5 £k LLK M Hh B )2 A 5 )2 MAC $3Y (The physical layer and data link layer's
media access control (MAC) of wired Ethernet)

|IEEE 802.11b 2.4GHZ 5 58 rh i ¥ # 2 (Higher-speed physical layer extension in the 2.4GHz
band)

IEEE802.16m #3)) WIMAX hitAs 2 (Mobile WiMAX release 2)

ITU-T G651 JGZF AR 50/125 w m ZAHT AT FO6 e FsE  (Characteristics of a
50/125 pm multimode graded index optical fiber cable for the optical access network Study Group 15)
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ITU-T G652  HiEELF G4 k5% (Characteristics of a single-mode optical fiber cable)

EIA/TIA568-A/B  EFRZEA iz hrife (Standard specifications and construction)
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RENZE transmission network
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EHBFEE transport delay
L FE RN 5 BB SR 210 T 1 X 4 S B RS V1 2R 2 38 S ~F- 6 1R X 28 ZE B, AN 1 PR R
BB I AR (1T ZE B
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BUBEEANT S data access node
W SRR 45 2 N A 5 X 4% 1) X 48 18 45
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ADSL AXFFRFH P #diE 2k (Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line)

HDSL s 3w £k % (High-rate Digital Subscriber Loop)

CIF i@ F %442 (Common Image Format)

DSL #¢~7H /28 (Digital Subscriber Line)

EPON J&1- LUK 7 T UE 6 2% (Ethernet Passive Optical Network)
IP HELM P (Internet Protocol)

IPv4 H M- DYRRAS (Internet Protocol Version 4)

IPv6 HEXMIEM-EE 75 A (Internet Protocol Version 6)

NTT  HAHL{E 24t (NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION)
OTL k2w (Optical Line Terminal)

ONU HM %5t (Optical Network Unit)

SDH [AI*5 %74k % (Synchronous Digital Hierarchy)

TD-LTE 4B i3t (Time Division Long Term Evolution)

WMM JGZk % A (Wi-Fi Multimedia)
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